Maine law.
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ASSOCIATION.-STEAlVI MILL CORPORATION. 

(JJ!D.aJl.Jltel' 31.&6. 

AN ACT (0 incorporate the Bath Mechanic Association. 

Approved March 25, 1837. 

445 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House qf 
Representatives, in Legislature assen/,bled, That Oliver Corporuto!,. 
Moses, Sam'l Jackson, Richard R. Smith, John Hayden, 
Robert Babb, Nathaniel Walker, \Vm. V. Moses, Elisha 
Clark, and Freeman H. Morse, with their associates be, 
and they are hereby incorporated into a body politic, by 
the name of the Bath Mechanic Association, with power Corporate name, 

to sue and be sue,d; to have a common seal and change Powers, &e. 

the same; to make any by-laws [01' the government of 
said corporation, not repugnant to the laws of the State, 
and to hold property to the value of ten thousand dollars. 

SECT. 2. Be it Jttrther enacted, That Elisha Clark be, 
and is here by authorized to call the first meeting of said First meetillg. 

Association, by giving at least seven days notice of the 
time and place of said meeting, previous thereto, by pub-
lishing a notification of said meeting in the Lincoln 
Telegraph. 

Chapter 347. 

AN ACT to incorpol'llte the Bowdoinham Steam Mill COI·poratioll. 

Approved March 25, 1837. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the:Senate and Hottseqf / 
Representatives,.in Legislature assembled, That William Corporator •. 
Purington, Nathaniel Purinton, James Sampson, Samuel 
Gray, St. Vincent Given, Stephen Whitmore, William 
Higgins, Josiah C. Coombs, George Henry, Loring S. 
Risher, Humphrey Purington, Henry Barnes; Joseph Curtis, 
2d, Jdhn Fulton, Nathaniel H. Macomber, William Lunt, 


